COLT CADETS MARCH CAMP

Thank you for joining us this weekend!

**Sleeping Areas**
Members: Main Gym
Parents/Volunteers: Classroom
Staff: Music Rooms

Friday, March 15

6:00 pm Access into School
7:00 pm Check-In and Unload; luggage
to the music hallway along wall
8:00 pm Full Student Meeting
Main Gym
8:15 pm Stretch/Cals
Main Gym
8:45 pm Parent Meeting
Classroom across from check-in
8:45 pm Sectionals
Brass - Main Gym
Front Ensemble - Cafeteria
Battery - Band/Choir Rooms
Guard - 2nd Gym
10:00 pm Snack (Meal 4)
10:30 pm Staff Meeting - Choir Room
11:00 pm Lights Out!

Saturday, March 16

8:00 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

4:00 pm

5:00 pm
6:00 pm

6:30 pm

8:00 pm
9:30 pm

10:30 pm

Wake Up & Meal 1; move
luggage to music hallway

Stretch/Cals - Main Gym

Sectionals

Brass - Main Gym

Front Ensemble - Cafeteria
Battery - Band/Choir Rooms
Guard - 2nd Gym

Lunch (Meal 2)
Visual/Sectionals

Brass & Battery - Main Gym
Guard - 2nd Gym

Front Ensemble - Cafeteria
Sectionals

Brass - Main Gym

Front Ensemble - Cafeteria
Battery - Band/Choir Rooms
Guard - 2nd Gym

Dinner (Meal 3)

Full Student Meeting - Main Gym
Full Percussion - Main Gym
Guard - 2nd Gym

Brass - Band/Choir Rooms
Music Ensemble - Main Gym

Snack (Meal 4)

Lights Out!

Sunday, March 17

7:00 am Wake Up & Meal 1; move
luggage to music hallway

8:00 am Sectional Warm Up (stretch)
Brass - Main Gym
Front Ensemble - Cafeteria
Battery - Band/Choir Rooms
Guard - 2nd Gym

9:00 am Music Ensemble - Main Gym
Color Guard - 2nd Gym

9:30 am Wrap Up Meeting
Load - Everyone helps!

10:15 am Dismissed

Thank you for attending this first overnight!

We hope you had a great time and we’ll see
you at our next rehearsal!

Next Rehearsals in Dubuque:
(Join us for all or as many as you can!)

March 24 (Brass Only)
1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Dubuque Armory
5001 Old Hwy Rd, Dubuque, 1A

Sunday, April 7 & April 15
1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Roosevelt Middle School
2001 Radford Rd, Dubuque, 1A



